

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4480/2022

Vijay Kumawat Son Of Shri Bhawar Lal Kumawat,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purshottam Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Riyasat Ali, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

19/07/2022

The petitioner has not filed postal stamps, hence, notice through registered post could not sent to respondent No. 2. The petitioner should comply the order within ten days, thereafter, registry shall issue notice through registered post also.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ANIL SHARMA/93

सत्यमेव जयते