

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4480/2022

Vijay Kumawat Son Of Shri Bhawar Lal Kumawat,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purushottam Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

27/04/2023

Respondent No. 2 is informant of the case who is already dead, let the legal heirs of respondent No. 2 be brought on the record.

List on 13.07.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J